
5/16/24 2024-2025
Boys’ Tennis Schedule

FIRST CONTEST: Feb. 17, 2025 LAST CONTEST: April 30, 2025
Note: JV matches @ opposite site
Game times are 3:30 unless otherwise indicated
Compton has only a varsity team. All matches away
Cabrillo is NOT fielding a team

DAY DATE CONTEST LOCATION TIME

Tues March 11 Lakewood vs Jordan Jordan
Wilson vs Millikan Millikan
Compton vs Poly Poly

Thur March 13 Wilson vs Compton Wilson
Millikan vs Lakewood Lakewood
Jordan vs Poly Poly

Tues March 18 Lakewood vs Wilson Wilson
Jordan vs Compton Jordan
Millikan vs Poly Poly

Thur March 20 Lakewood vs Compton Lakewood
minimum day Millikan vs Jordan Jordan

Poly vs Wilson Wilson

Tues March 25 Poly vs Lakewood Lakewood
Jordan vs Wilson Wilson
Compton vs Millikan Millikan



DAY DATE CONTEST LOCATION TIME

Thur March 27 Jordan vs Lakewood Lakewood
Millikan vs Wilson Wilson
Poly vs Compton Poly

Tues April 1 Compton vs Wilson Wilson
Lakewood vs Millikan Millikan
Poly vs Jordan Jordan

Thur April 3 Wilson vs Lakewood Lakewood
Compton vs Jordan Jordan
Poly vs Millikan Millikan

Mon April 7 Compton vs Lakewood Lakewood
Jordan vs Millikan Millikan
Wilson vs Poly Poly

Wed April 9 Lakewood vs Poly Poly
Wilson vs Jordan Jordan
Millikan vs Compton Millikan

Spring Break: April 11-18
MOORE LEAGUE BOYS’ TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Wed. April 23 El Dorado Park (singles rounds 1 & 2) 12 CTS 3:15 - 7:00

Thur. April 24 El Dorado Park (quarters/semis) 4 CTS 3:15 - 7:00

Fri. April 25 BJK (Singles Finals/3rd place) 2 CTS 3:30 - 5:00

Mon. April 28 El Dorado Park (doubles rounds 1 & 2) 12 CTS 3:15 – 7:00

Tues. April 29 El Dorado Park (doubles quarters/semis) 4 CTS 3:15 – 7:00

Wed. April 30 BJK (doubles finals/3rd place) 2 CTS 3:30 – 5:00

C.I.F.-SS PLAYOFFS

Ojai Tournament: April 24-26
Team: May 7, 9, 12, 14 Team Finals: May 16
Individual SSS: May 22
State Regional Team: May 23-24
Individual Championships: May 28-29
State Team Championship: May 31


